



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1297 of 1988

Hari Shankar And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Nanhe Lal Tripathi, S.P.S Bhargava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 43

HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE VINAI KUMAR DWIVEDI, J.

1. The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Aligarh is directed to submit a report regarding the living status of appellant no. 1 before the next date fixed in the case.
2. List on 15.12.2025.
3. Meanwhile, the counsel for the appellants may also collect the paper-book from the office.

(Vinai Kumar Dwivedi,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

December 1, 2025
Aditya