



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1297 of 1988

Hari Shankar And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Nanhe Lal Tripathi, S.P.S Bhargava
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

At the request of Shri Pratik Prajapati, learned counsel holding brief of Shri Anil Tripathi, learned counsel for the appellant, list in the second week of May, 2026.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

April 9, 2026

Vandit